e TR
TOM FCB)gESBEU-RﬁIs\liman 0 0 0 0 1 8 O 7 4 4
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN PE . .
SO0 0UNN ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION[F 7 - 412317
BECAi Ly RiL
ORIGINAL By 223 & 344
Arizona Corporation Commission
DATE: JUNE 23, 2017 DOCKETED
DOCKETNO..  E-01345A-17-0134 JUN 23 2017
DOCKETED BY

TO ALL PARTIES: _ r ”

Enclosed please find the recommendation of Assistant Chief Administrative Law Judge
Teena Jibilian. The recommendation has been filed in the form of an Order on:

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
(2018 DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN -
EXTENSION OF TIME)

Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-3-110(B), you may file exceptions to the recommendation of the
Administrative Law Judge by filing an original and thirteen (13) copies of the exceptions with the
Commission’s Docket Control at the address listed below by 4:00 p.m. on or before:

JULY 3,2017

The enclosed is NOT an order of the Commission, but a recommendation of the
Administrative Law Judge to the Commissioners. Consideration of this matter has tentatively been
scheduled for the Commission’s Open Meeting to be held on:

JULY 11,2017 AND JULY 12, 2017

For more information, you may contact Docket Control at (602) 542-3477 or the Hearing
Division at (602) 542-4250. For information about the Open Meeting, contact the Executive
Director’s Office at (602) 542-3931.

TED VO
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET, TUCSON, ARIZONA B5701-1347
www.azcc.gov

This document is available in alternative formats by contacting Kacie Cannon, ADA Coordinator, voice
phone number 602-542-3931, E-mail KCannon@azcc.gov.



DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134

On this 2% I'5'-clzzly of June, 2017, the following document was filed with Docket Control as a

Recommended Order from the Hearing Division, and copies of the document were mailed on
behalf of the Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this

date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email
a link to the filed document to the following who have consented to email service.

Melissa Krueger

Thomas L. Mumaw

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
400 N. 5th St. Suite 8695

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Thomas.Mumaw(@pinnaclewest.com

Melissa.Krueger@pinnaclewest.com
Debra.Orr@aps.com

Kerri.Carnes@aps.com
Consented to Service by Email

Andy Kvesic, Director

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

LegalDiv@azcc.gov
utildivservicebvemail(@azcc.gov

Consented to Service by Email

Rebecca Tallman
Assistant to Teena Jibilian




0 N N b B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS

TOM FORESE — Chairman
BOB BURNS

DOUG LITTLE

ANDY TOBIN

BOYD W. DUNN

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY FOR A

RULING RELATING TO ITS 2018 DEMAND SIDE DECISION NO.
MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.

ORDER
Open Meeting
July 11 and 12, 2017
Phoenix, Arizona
BY THE COMMISSION:
* * * * * * * * * *

Having considered the entire record herein and being fully advised in the premises, the Arizona

Corporation Commission (“Commission”) ﬁn@s, concludes, and orders that:
FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Arizona Public Service Company (“APS” or “Company”) is certificated to provide
electric service as a public service corporation in the State of Arizona.

2. Pursuant to Arizona Administrative Code (“A.A.C.”) R14-2-2405, APS is required to
submit an Energy Efficiency Implementation Plan that includes its proposed Demand Side
Management Implementation Plan (“DSM Plan”) for Commission review and approval.

3 Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-2405(A), APS’ 2018 DSM Plan is due June 1, 2017.

4. On May 11, 2017, APS filed a Request for an Extension of Time to file its 2018 DSM
Plan. APS requests that the deadline for its 2018 DSM Plan be extended to September 1, 2017.

8 APS states that the utility industry in Arizona is undergoing a transformation, and that
APS continues, pursuant to Decision No. 75679 (August 5, 2016), to work on appropriate and cost-
effective strategies to utilize DSM programs to address evolving system conditions, including demand

management and peak reduction.

S:\TJibilian\APS DSM 2018\1701340rd.docx 1




e B - v I - " O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134

6. On May 30, 2017, the Commission’s Utilities Division (“Staff”) filed a Memorandum

indicating that it does not object to the requested extension of time.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

i; APS is an Arizona public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV, Section
2, of the Arizona Constitution.

Z, APS is an “electric utility” and an “affected utility” pursuant to A.A.C. 14-2-2401.

3. The Commission has jurisdiction over APS and the subject matter of its request.

4. It is in the public interest to grant a waiver of the Company’s obligation to file its 2018

DSM Plan on June 1, 2017, in order to allow APS to file its 2018 DSM Plan by September 1, 2017.

2 DECISION NO.




.

O e 1 Sy i

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the requirement that Arizona Public Service Company
file its 2018 DSM Plan by June 1, 2017 pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-2405(A), is waived to allow Arizona
Public Service Company until September 1, 2017, to file its 2018 DSM Plan.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately.
BY ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION.

CHAIRMAN FORESE COMMISSIONER DUNN

COMMISSIONER TOBIN  COMMISSIONER LITTLE COMMISSIONER BURNS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, TED VOGT, Executive Director of
the Arizona Corporation Commission, have hereunto set my
hand and caused the official seal of the Commission to be affixed
at the Capitol, in the City of Phoenix, this day
of 2017.

TED VOGT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DISSENT

DISSENT
TI/rt

3 DECISION NO.




s

vt B W

e . I =)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SERVICE LIST FOR: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
DOCKET NO.: E-01345A-17-0134
Melissa Krueger

Thomas L. Mumaw

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
400 N. 5th St. Suite 8695

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Thomas.Mumaw{pinnaclewest.com
Melissa.Kruegeri@pinnaclewest.com

Debra.Orriczaps.com

Kerri.Carnes{tzaps.com

Consented to Service by Email

Andy Kvesic, Director

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

LegalDiviaazee.eov
utildivservicebvemailiwazec.oov

Consented to Service by Email

DECISION NO.




