COMMISSIONERS TOM FORESE - Chairman BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE ANDY TOBIN BOYD W. DUNN





ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

201 20 23 8 3:04

Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

DATE: JUNE 23, 2017

ORIGINAL

DOCKET NO.: E-01345A-17-0134

JUN 2 3 2017

TO ALL PARTIES:

Enclosed please find the recommendation of Assistant Chief Administrative Law Judge Teena Jibilian. The recommendation has been filed in the form of an Order on:

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY (2018 DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN – EXTENSION OF TIME)

Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-3-110(B), you may file exceptions to the recommendation of the Administrative Law Judge by filing an original and thirteen (13) copies of the exceptions with the Commission's Docket Control at the address listed below by <u>4:00</u> p.m. on or before:

JULY 3, 2017

The enclosed is <u>NOT</u> an order of the Commission, but a recommendation of the Administrative Law Judge to the Commissioners. Consideration of this matter has <u>tentatively</u> been scheduled for the Commission's Open Meeting to be held on:

JULY 11, 2017 AND JULY 12, 2017

For more information, you may contact Docket Control at (602) 542-3477 or the Hearing Division at (602) 542-4250. For information about the Open Meeting, contact the Executive Director's Office at (602) 542-3931.

TED VOGT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET; TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1347

This document is available in alternative formats by contacting Kacie Cannon, ADA Coordinator, voice phone number 602-542-3931, E-mail KCannon@azcc.gov.

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134

On this <u>23</u>^M day of June, 2017, the following document was filed with Docket Control as a <u>Recommended Order from the Hearing Division</u>, and copies of the document were mailed on behalf of the Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link to the filed document to the following who have consented to email service.

Melissa Krueger Thomas L. Mumaw ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 400 N. 5th St. Suite 8695 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 <u>Thomas.Mumaw@pinnaclewest.com</u> <u>Melissa.Krueger@pinnaclewest.com</u> <u>Debra.Orr@aps.com</u> <u>Kerri.Carnes@aps.com</u> <u>Consented to Service by Email</u>

Andy Kvesic, Director Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007 LegalDiv@azcc.gov utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov Consented to Service by Email

an

By:

Rebecca Tallman Assistant to Teena Jibilian

1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION						
2	COMMISSIONERS						
3 4	TOM FORESE – Chairman BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE						
5	ANDY TOBIN BOYD W. DUNN						
6							
7	ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY FOR A						
8	RULING RELATING TO ITS 2018 DEMAND SIDE DECISION NO MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.						
9	ORDER						
10	Open Meeting July 11 and 12, 2017						
11	Phoenix, Arizona						
12	BY THE COMMISSION:						
13	* * * * * * * * *						
14	Having considered the entire record herein and being fully advised in the premises, the Arizona						
15	Corporation Commission ("Commission") finds, concludes, and orders that:						
16	FINDINGS OF FACT						
17	1. Arizona Public Service Company ("APS" or "Company") is certificated to provide						
18	electric service as a public service corporation in the State of Arizona.						
19	2. Pursuant to Arizona Administrative Code ("A.A.C.") R14-2-2405, APS is required to						
20	submit an Energy Efficiency Implementation Plan that includes its proposed Demand Side						
21	Management Implementation Plan ("DSM Plan") for Commission review and approval.						
22	3. Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-2405(A), APS' 2018 DSM Plan is due June 1, 2017.						
23	4. On May 11, 2017, APS filed a Request for an Extension of Time to file its 2018 DSM						
24	Plan. APS requests that the deadline for its 2018 DSM Plan be extended to September 1, 2017.						
25	5. APS states that the utility industry in Arizona is undergoing a transformation, and that						
26	APS continues, pursuant to Decision No. 75679 (August 5, 2016), to work on appropriate and cost-						
20	effective strategies to utilize DSM programs to address evolving system conditions, including demand						
27	management and peak reduction.						
28							
	S:\TJibilian\APS DSM 2018\170134Ord.docx 1						

Į

	DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134				
1	6. On May 30, 2017, the Commission's Utilities Division ("Staff") filed a Memorandum				
2	indicating that it does not object to the requested extension of time.				
3	CONCLUSIONS OF LAW				
4	1. APS is an Arizona public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV, Section				
5	2, of the Arizona Constitution.				
6	2. APS is an "electric utility" and an "affected utility" pursuant to A.A.C. 14-2-2401.				
7	3. The Commission has jurisdiction over APS and the subject matter of its request.				
8	4. It is in the public interest to grant a waiver of the Company's obligation to file its 2018				
9	DSM Plan on June 1, 2017, in order to allow APS to file its 2018 DSM Plan by September 1, 2017.				
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18	•••• a *				
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
26					
27					
28					

	DOCKET NO. E-01345A-17-0134				
1	ORDER				
2	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the requirement that Arizona Public Service Company				
3	file its 2018 DSM Plan by June 1, 2017 pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-2405(A), is waived to allow Arizona				
4	Public Service Company until September 1, 2017, to file its 2018 DSM Plan.				
5	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately.				
6	BY ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION.				
7					
8	CHAIRMAN FORESE COMMISSIONER DUNN				
9	CHAIRMAN FORESE COMMISSIONER DUNN				
10	COMMISSIONER TOBIN COMMISSIONER LITTLE COMMISSIONER BURNS				
11	COMMISSIONER TOBIN COMMISSIONER EITTEE COMMISSIONER BORNS				
12	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I TED VOGT Executive Director of				
13	the Arizona Corporation Commission, have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the Commission to be affixed				
14	at the Capitol, in the City of Phoenix, thisday of 2017.				
15 16	•				
17	TED VOGT				
18	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR				
19	DISSENT				
20					
21	DISSENT				
22	TJ/rt				
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	3 DECISION NO				
	ų – į				

1	SERVICE LIST FOR:	ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY				
2	DOCKET NO.:	E-01345A-17-0134				
3	Melissa Krueger					
4	Thomas L. Mumaw ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPAN	Y				
5	400 N. 5th St. Suite 8695 Phoenix, Arizona 85004					
6	Thomas.Mumaw@pinnaclewest.com Melissa.Krueger@pinnaclewest.com					
7	Debra.Orr@aps.com					
8	Kerri.Carnes@aps.com Consented to Service by Email					
9 10	Andy Kvesic, Director Legal Division					
	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSIO	DN				
	Phoenix, AZ 85007 LegalDiv@azec.gov					
13	utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov Consented to Service by Email					
14						
15	•					
16						
17						
18						
19						
20 21						
21						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
		4 DECISION NO.				
	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l					

Ì